

**RSA No. 454 of 2017**

03.01.2018 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Meera Devi,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Raj Negi,  
Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Nemo for proforma respondents No. 2 & 3.

As prayed for, list in the third week of March, 2018.

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> January, 2018**  
*(virender)*