

RSA No. 395 of 2017

08.05.2018 Present: Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for proforma respondents No. 2 & 3.

At the request of learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant, list on **30th May, 2018.**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

May 08, 2018
(raman)

