

RSA No. 454 of 2017 a/w RSA No.  
395 of 2017

26.11.2018 Present: Mr. G.C Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms.  
Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.  
(in both the cases).

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the  
respondent No.1 (in both the cases).

Respondents No. 2 and 3 despite service,  
neither appeared in person nor represented by any  
counsel. Hence, they are proceeded against ex-parte.

The learned counsel for the appellant(s)  
submits that no insistence being made upon the  
appellant to mete compliance with the orders  
pronounced, on 1.10.2018 in both the cases, as he has  
instructions to file an appropriate application seeking  
modification of the afore order. Prayer accepted. The  
application for the purpose aforesaid be filed within  
two weeks. List after two weeks alongwith Cr.R No.  
140 of 2006, Cr.A No. 12 of 2010 and Cr. R No. 184 of  
2012. In the meantime, the learned counsel for the  
respondent is directed to mete reply(s) to CMP No.  
5097 of 2018 in RSA No. 395 of 2017, and, to CMP No.  
5096 of 2018 in RSA No. 454 of 2017.

November 26, 2018  
(priti/rohit)

(Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.