

RSA No. 454 of 2017

and RSA No. 395 of 2017 a/w

Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010,

**Cr. R. 140 of 2006 and Cr. R.
84 of 2012**

18.12.2018

Present: Mr. G.C.Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant (in RSA No. 395 of 2017 and RSA No. 454 of 2017).

Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, for respondent No. 1 in RSAs No. 395 of 2017 and 454 of 2017.

Respondents No. 2 and 3 in RSAs No. 454 of 2017 and 395 of 2017 are already ex-parte.

The requisite application, in compliance with the orders pronounced by this Court on 26.11.2018, if not filed, be filed within a week, and if filed and if in order, be placed on record, by the next week.

CMP No. 5096 of 2018 in RSA No. 454 of 2017

Pleadings be completed within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No. 5097 of 2018 in RSA No. 395 of 2017

Pleadings be completed within two weeks. List thereafter.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge**

December 18, 2018

(Kalpana)

