

RSA No. 454 of 2017 alongwith RSA No. 395 of 2017 and Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010, Cr. Revision No. 140 of 2006 and Cr. Revision No. 84 of 2012.

27.11.2019 Present: Mr. G.C Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RSA Nos. 454, 395 of 2017, and, for the petitioners in Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012, and, for respondents No.2 and 3 in Criminal Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. Arvind Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Vikrant Chandel and Mr. Yudhveer Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General(s), for respondent No.2 in Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012, and, for respondent No.1 in Criminal Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. B.C Negi, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos. 454 and 395 of 2017.

Mr. N.S Chandel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

RSA Nos. 454 and 395 of 2017

List for pre-admission hearing, on,

16.12.2019.

Cr. Appeal No. 12/2010, Cr. Revision No. 140/2006 and Cr. Revision No. 84/2012.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on

16.12.2019.

27<sup>th</sup> November, 2019  
(priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.