

RSA No. 395 of 2017 a/w RSA No. 454 of 2017 and Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010, Cr. Revision No. 140 of 2006 and Cr. Revision No. 84 of 2012.

16.12.2019 Present: Mr. G. C. Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellants in RSA No. 395, 454 and for the petitioners in Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. Hemant Vaid Addl. A.G. Mr. Vikrant Chandel Dy. A.G. for respondent No.2 in Cr. Revisions No. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. B. C. Negi, Sr. Advocate for respondent No.1 in RSA No. 395 and 454 of 2017.

Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

The learned counsel for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010, prays, for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is busy in arguing a matter before a Coordinate Bench of this Court. Prayer allowed. List on **28.3.2020**.

(Sureshwar Thakur)
Judge

16th December, 2019
(kck)