

RSA No. 395 of 2017 a/w RSA No. 454 of 2017 and Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010, Cr. Revision No. 140 of 2006 and Cr. Revision No. 184 of 2012

22.3.2021 Present: Mr. G.C Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the appellants in RSA No. 395, 454 and for the petitioners in Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl.A.Gs with Mr. Vikrant Chandel, Dy.A.G for respondent No.2 in Cr. R No. 140 of 2006 and for respondent No.2 in Cr. R No. 184 of 2012 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017.

Mr. Kshitij Thakur, Advocate vice counsel for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2020.

List on 18.5.2021, as prayed for, by the learned vice counsel appearing for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2020.

22nd March, 2021
(Priti)

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.