

RSA No. 395 of 2017 a/w RSA  
No. 454 of 2017 and Cr. Appeal  
No. 12 of 2010, Cr. Revision No.  
140 of 2006 and Cr. Revision No.  
184 of 2012.

20.7.2021 Present: Mr. Dhananjay Singh, Advocate, proxy  
counsel for the appellant(s)/petitioner(s).

Mr. Narender Guleria and Mr. Hemant Vaid  
Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Vikrant Chandel &  
Gaurav Sharma, Dy. A.Gs. for the  
respondent-State.

Mr. Karan singh Parmar, Advocate, proxy  
counsel for the respondent(s).

**(through video conference)**

List for physical hearing on **23.7.2021**.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> July, 2021  
(kck)