

RSA No. 395 of 2017 a/w RSA No. 454 of 2017 and Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010, Cr. Revision No. 140 of 2006 and Cr. Revision No. 184 of 2012

23.7.2021

Present: Ms. Manisha, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants in RSA No. 395, 454 of 2017 and for the petitioners in Cr. Revision Nos. 140 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010 (Through Video Conferencing).

Mr. Hemant Vaid and Mr. Narender Guleria, Addl. Advocate Generals for respondent No.2 in Cr. R No. 140 of 2006 and for respondent No.2 in Cr. R No. 184 of 2012 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. B.C Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017 (Through Video Conferencing).

Mr. N.S Chandel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010 (Through Video Conferencing).

The Registry is directed to make a report, within a period of four weeks, with respect to the appellants' in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017 making compliance with the orders passed by this Court on 1.10.2018, wherethrough they were directed to deposit the decretal amount(s) in the Registry of this Court .

List for physical hearing on 6<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.

23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2021  
(Priti)

( Sureshwar Thakur ),  
Judge.