

**RSA No. 395 of 2017 along with RSA No. 454 of 2017 and  
Cr. Appeal no. 12 of 2010, Cr. R. No. 140 of 2006 and Cr.  
R. No.184 of 2012.**

06.09.2021 Present: Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate, for the appellant(s) in RSA No. 395, 454 of 2017 and for the petitioners in Cr. R. Nos. 146 of 2006 and 184 of 2012 and for respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr. Appeal no. 12 of 2010.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G., for respondents No.2 in Cr. R. No.140 of 2006 and for respondent No.2 in Cr. R. No. 184 of 2012 and for respondent No.1 in Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos. 395 and 454 of 2017.

No. Mr. Nareshwar Chandel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant(s) Cr. Appeal 12 of 2010.

Though a direction was made upon the appellant to deposit the decretal amount(s) in the Registry of this Court. However, the learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that since he is withdrawing the application cast under Order 41, Rule 5 of the CPC bearing CMP No. 7917 of 2017, seeking staying of operation and execution of the money decree impugned before this Court. Consequently, no further insistence is made by this Court, upon, the appellant to deposit the impugned decretal amount in the Registry of this Court. Accordingly, CMP No. 7917 of 2017 is dismissed as withdrawn.

List for hearing on 29<sup>th</sup> October, 2021.

**6<sup>th</sup> September, 2021.  
(jai)**

**(Sureshwar Thakur)  
Judge.**