

Akash Sood Vs. Man Raj Ramesh Chand alongwith
connected matters

**RSA No.395/2017 a/w RSA No.454/2017 Cr.
Revision No.140/2006, Cr.A No.12/2010 &
Cr.Revision No.184/2012**

10.05.2024 Present: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate vice Ms. Meera Devi, Advocate for the appellants in RSA Nos. 395 & 454/2017 and for the petitioners in Cr. Revision Nos.140/2006, 12/2010 & 184/2012 and respondents No.2 and 3 in Cr.A No.12/2010.

Mr. Hemant K. Verma, Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents/State.

Mr. Udit Shorya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in RSA Nos.395/ & 454/2017.

Mr. Kshitij Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the appellants in Cr.A No.12/2010.

Learned counsel for the parties are not ready with the brief and pray for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on 12th July, 2024.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

10th May, 2024
(rohit)