

**Akash Sood vs. Man Raj Ramesh Chand with connected matters**

**RSA No.395 of 2017 with  
RSA Nos. 454 of 2017, Cr. Revision No.140 of 2006, Cr.  
Appeal No.12 of 2010 and Cr. Revision No.184 of 2012.**

12.07.2024 Present Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellants/petitioners in the respective appeals/petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in Cr. Appeal No.12 of 2010.

Since Senior counsel, who has to argue on behalf of the petitioner, is pre-occupied in some other Court, prayer has been made on his behalf for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on **11.09.2024**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

July 12, 2024  
(shankar)