

**Akash Sood Vs. Man Raj with connected matters**  
**RSA No.395 of 2017 with**  
**RSA Nos.454 of 2017, Cr. Revision No.140 of 2006,**  
**Cr. Appeal No.12 of 2010 and**  
**Cr. Revision No.184 of 2012**

**17.10.2024** Present: Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellants/petitioners in respective appeals/petitions.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent/State, in all the matters.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in Cr. Appeal No.12 of 2010.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 05.11.2024.

**October 17, 2024**  
*(Rajeev Raturi)*

**(Sandeep Sharma),**  
**Judge**