

**Akash Sood v. Man Raj with connected matters**

**RSA No. 395 of 2017 with RSA Nos. 454 of 2017, Cr.R. No. 140 of 2006, Cr. Appeal No. 12 of 2010 and Cr. Revision No. 184 of 2012**

**05.11.2024 Present:** Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the appellants/petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants in Cr.Appeal No. 12 of 2010.

Having taken note of the fact that dispute in all the above captioned cases is inter-se same parties coupled with the fact that efforts were being made to explore the possibility of amicable settlement inter-se parties, all the petitions were clubbed for disposal, but since parties have been not able to settle the dispute amicably inter-se them, all the afore cases are required to be heard and decided independently.

In view of the above, all the cases are hereby ordered to be listed separately before appropriate Benches having roster.

**November 5, 2024**  
*Manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**