

Akash Sood vs. M/S Man Raj Ramesh Chand.

RSA No. 454 OF 2017.

24.04.2025 Present: Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raj Negi, Advocate, for the respondent.

List before another bench at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

24th April, 2025.
(Jai)