

Akash Sood vs. M/s Mam Raj Ramesh Chand

RSA No.454 of 2017

31.10.2025 **Present:** Mr. G.C. Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Deepak Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Respondent No.2 is stated to have expired.

Respondent No.3 is ex parte vide order dated 5.1.2019.

CMP No. 20523 of 2025

Reply to the application is permitted to be filed during the course of the day. Two weeks' time as prayed is granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on 12.12.2025.

CMP No.5096 of 2018

List for consideration alongwith main appeal on the next date.

RSA No. 454 of 2017

List for final hearing on 12.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

October 31, 2025
(veena)